503516861 10/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3563487

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAJAN KESHAN PANANDIKER	09/01/2015
MARK ROBERT SIVIK	09/01/2015
RENAE DIANNA FOSSUM	09/09/2015
SUSANNE BIRKEL	09/07/2015
NICHOLAS DAVID VETTER	09/09/2015
HEATHER ANNE DORIA	09/01/2015
CAROLA BARRERA	09/09/2015
BERNADO M. AGUILERA-MERCADO	09/09/2015
AARON FLORES-FIGUEROA	09/09/2015
BASF SE	09/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company	
Street Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel	
Internal Address:	One Procter & Gamble Plaza	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14834460

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)277-2293

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5139837598

Email: meenach.sa@pg.com

Correspondent Name: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY
Address Line 1: ONE PROCTER & GAMBLE PLAZA
Address Line 2: CENTRAL DOCKETING- 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13501MQL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY S. DARLEY-EMERSON
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory S. Darley-Emerson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2015
Total Attachments: 14	
source=13501MQL_ASGN_ALL#page1	.tif
source=13501MQL_ASGN_ALL#page2	.tif
source=13501MQL_ASGN_ALL#page3.tif	
source=13501MQL_ASGN_ALL#page4.tif	
source=13501MQL_ASGN_ALL#page5.tif	
source=13501MQL_ASGN_ALL#page6.tif	
source=13501MQL_ASGN_ALL#page7.tif	
source=13501MQL_ASGN_ALL#page8.tif	
source=13501MQL_ASGN_ALL#page9.tif	
source=13501MQL_ASGN_ALL#page10.tif	
source=13501MQL_ASGN_ALL#page11.tif	
source=13501MQL_ASGN_ALL#page12.tif	
source=13501MQL_ASGN_ALL#page13.tif	

 $source = 13501 MQL_ASGN_ALL\#page 14.t if$

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we
are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application
(including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled
DETERGENT COMPOSITION COMPRISING A CATIONIC POLYMER, Attorney's Docket No.
13501MQL and filed in the United States, Patent Office as Serial Number 14/834, 460
on 08/25/2015 and/or the corresponding application filed in the PCT as Serial Number
, on (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person
authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this
document when ascertained.)

Rajan Keshav PANANDIKER of One P&G Plaza; Cincinnati; Ohio 45202; USA; Mark Robert SIVIK of One P&G Plaza; Cincinnati; Ohio 45202; USA; Renae Dianna FOSSUM of One P&G Plaza; Cincinnati; Ohio 45202; USA; Susanne BIRKEL of P&G; Sulzbacher Strasse 40; Schwalbach am Taunus; 65824; DE Nicholas David VETTER of One P&G Plaza; Cincinnati; Ohio 45202; USA; Heather Anne DORIA of One P&G Plaza; Cincinnati; Ohio 45202; USA; Carola BARRERA of One P&G Plaza; Cincinnati; Ohio 45202; USA; Bernardo M. AGUILERA-MERCADO of One P&G Plaza; Cincinnati; Ohio 45202; USA;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number $\frac{14/834,460}{}$ to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I, Joy Combined (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Rajan Keshav PANANDIKER duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Mark Robert SIVIK Date STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I, Any Courseless, declare that I was personally present and did see Mark Robert SIVIK duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Signed: La Quantità Renae Dianna FOSSUM	Carle Juni marine	9 9 15 Date	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:			
I, ZANE BURT see Renae Dianna FOSSUM duly conscientiously believing it to be tr under oath or affirmation, and with be punishable by law.	sign and execute the rue and knowing that i	above assignment. I make the tit is of the same force and effe	nis Statement ect as if made
ELAINE BURT	<u>-</u>	Elizabet	33333503433450303434343
Witness printed name		Witness signature	
Signed:			annananana
Susanne BIRKEL		Date	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:			
I,	and execute the at rue and knowing that i	pove assignment. I make the tis of the same force and effe	is Statement ct as if made

Witness printed name

PATENT REEL: 036764 FRAME: 0351

Witness signature

Signed: Micholas David With Nicholas David VETTER	<u> </u>
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I, Rock & White (name of witness), of see Nicholas David VETTER duty sign and execute the conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowledge punishable by law.	above assignment. I make this Statement is of the same force and effect as if made
Patrick B Whiting Witness printed name	DAL J Witness signature
Signed: Yelbery and Doug Heather Anne DORIA	9/1//5
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	Date
I, Julie Meny Mous (name of witness), desce Heather Anne DORIA duly sign and execute the conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowledge punishable by law.	above assignment. I make this Statement is of the same force and effect as if made
Julie Menkhaus Witness printed name	Juli Mnkhaus Withers signature

Signed:	Carola Borros	09/09/15
Carola BAl	RRERA	Date
STATEME	ENT OF WITNESS:	
see Carola conscientio	(name of witness), name of witness and witness	bove assignment. I make this Statement t is of the same force and effect as if made
超 水磁 Witness pri	inted name	Witness signature
	, , <u>(</u>	
Signed: Bernardo M	1. AGUILERA-MERCADO	09/09/15 Date
STATEME	NT OF WITNESS:	
see Bernard Statement of if made un	(name of witness), of M. AGUILERA-MERCADO duly sign and conscientiously believing it to be true and know der oath or affirmation, and with the knowled be punishable by law.	execute the above assignment. I make this ring that it is of the same force and effect as
ZZA/WE Witness pri	TECH name	Witness signature

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we
are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application
(including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled
DETERGENT COMPOSITION COMPRISING A CATIONIC POLYMER, Attorney's Docket No
13501MQL and filed in the United States, Patent Office as Serial Number 14/834, 460
on 8/25/2015 and/or the corresponding application filed in the PCT as Serial Number
, on (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignce and/or any persor
authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this
document when ascertained.)

Rajan Keshav PANANDIKER of One P&G Plaza; Cincinnati; Ohio 45202; USA; Mark Robert SIVIK of One P&G Plaza; Cincinnati; Ohio 45202; USA; Renae Dianna FOSSUM of One P&G Plaza; Cincinnati; Ohio 45202; USA; Susanne BIRKEL of P&G; Sulzbacher Strasse 40; Schwalbach am Taunus; 65824; DE Nicholas David VETTER of One P&G Plaza; Cincinnati; Ohio 45202; USA; Heather Anne DORIA of One P&G Plaza; Cincinnati; Ohio 45202; USA; Carola BARRERA of One P&G Plaza; Cincinnati; Ohio 45202; USA; Bernardo M. AGUILERA-MERCADO of One P&G Plaza; Cincinnati; Ohio 45202; USA;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 14/834,460 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signeu: Rajan Keshav PANANDIKER	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
see Rajan Keshav PANANDIKER di conscientiously believing it to be tru	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and diduly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement are and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Mark Robert SIVIK	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
see Mark Robert SIVIK duly sign conscientiously believing it to be tru	_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did n and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement te and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made ne knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed:	
Renae Dianna FOSSUM	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
see Renae Dianna FOSSUM duly sign and conscientiously believing it to be true and kn	of witness), declare that I was personally present and di execute the above assignment. I make this Statemer lowing that it is of the same force and effect as if mad edge that knowingly making false statements herein ma
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Susanne BIRKEL	<u>Sept. 7,2015</u> Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
conscientiously believing it to be true and kn	of witness), declare that I was personally present and discute the above assignment. I make this Statemen lowing that it is of the same force and effect as if make edge that knowingly making false statements herein may
BRIGITTE ROOS Witness printed name	Ti, Coco
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Nicholas David VETTER	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I,(name of witnessee Nicholas David VETTER duly sign and execute conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing the under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that be punishable by law.	the above assignment. I make this Statemen hat it is of the same force and effect as if made
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Heather Anne DORIA	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I, (name of witnes	ss), declare that I was personally present and did
see Heather Anne DORIA duly sign and execute conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing the under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that be punishable by law.	net above assignment. I make this statement hat it is of the same force and effect as if made
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed:	
Carola BARRERA	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
see Carola BARRERA duly sign a conscientiously believing it to be true	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Bernardo M. AGUILERA-MERCADO	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
Statement conscientiously believing it	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did ADO duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as I with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements
Witness printed name	Witness signature

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we
are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application
(including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled
DETERGENT COMPOSITION COMPRISING A CATIONIC POLYMER, Attorney's Docket No.
13501MQL and filed in the United States, Patent Office as Serial Number 14/834, 460
on 8/25/2015 and/or the corresponding application filed in the PCT as Serial Number
on (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person
authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this
document when ascertained.)

Aaron FLORES-FIGUEROA of Carl-Bosch StraBe 38, Ludwigshafen, D67056, Germany;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to BASF SE or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to BASF SE or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to BASF SE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in BASF SE. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to BASF SE its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 14/834,460 to BASF SE, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

Signed: Acron FLORES-FIGUEROA Date

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, Marco Gabel (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Aaron FLORES-FIGUEROA duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Marco Gabel

Witness printed name

Witness signature

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of

execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

WHEREAS	BASF SE wit	h office loca	ited at Ludw	igshafen,	. 67056, Ge	rmany	declares	that it is
the sole owner of c	ertain inventio	n(s), as set f	orth in a par	tent appli	cation (inc	luding i	ndustrial	designs
and utility model	s), whether o	claimed or	unclaimed,	entitled	DETERO	BENT	COMPO	SITION
COMPRISING A								
Attorney's Docket								
14/834,460	, on <u>8/</u>	25/2015	and/or the c	orrespond	ling applic	ation fil	led in the	PCT as
Serial Number		, on		(BASF	SE grants	the he	ereinafter	named
assignee and/or any said application in t	•		•	to insert t	he Serial N	lumber	and filing	g date of

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, BASF SE assigns to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest owned by BASF SE, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by BASF SE had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. BASF SE further agrees upon request, without additional compensation, but at no expense to BASF SE, to assist The Procter & Gamble Company in obtaining signatures for any applications or any other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as The Procter & Gamble Company may direct.

BASF SE requests and authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 14/834,460 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed: 10. SEP. 2015

Dr. Alexander Wallon Dr. Olaf Schweers Date

Title Vice Presidents

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, Marco Gabel (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Dr. Nother and Dr. Schwers duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Marco Gabel

Witness printed name

Witness signature

Assignment to PG doc Updated 10/2012

> PATENT REEL: 036764 FRAME: 0362

RECORDED: 10/09/2015